				_	Docket No.: ITL.1201US (P160)				16091)		
FORM (Rev. 0	PTO-1595 (Modified)			10-22-200)4		HEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
	o. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/200)	2)					,		Patent and	Trademark Office	
Tab	settings 🔷 🔷	▼	1	40286564	42	<u> </u>	▼		▼	V	
	he Honorable Direc		Sta	102 auemark	Öff	ice: Please	record the attac	hed origina	l documents	or copy thereof	
Harry Q. Pon					Office: Please record the attached original documents or copythereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Shawn C. Sackman						Name: <u>I</u>	NTEL CORPO	RATION		~ <u>%</u>	
						Address:	2200 MISSIO	N COLLE	GE BLVD.	10	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)									·		
3. N	ature of conveya	nce:						W			
×	Assignment			Merger							
	Security Agreer	ment		Change of Name		City: SAI	NTA CLARA		_ State/Prov	.: <u>CA</u>	
	Other					Country:	U.S.A.		ZIP: 9505	4	
Execution Date: October 11, 2004						Additional na	me(s) & address(e	es)	□ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 11, 2004											
Patent Application No. Filing date						В. F	B. Patent No.(s)				
101965066											
	•										
Additional numbers					☐ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
N	Name: TIMOTHY N. TROP					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 28,994											
Α	Address: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.					credited or debited to deposit account					
10/21/2004 DBYR 654 4604 TY9F 14 STAGAY, SUITE 100						☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
O1 FC	:8021	40.00	DP		8.	Deposit a	ccount number	r:			
С	ity: HOUSTON		Sta	te/Prov.: TX		20-1504					
С	ountry: U.S.A.		ZIP	77024		(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	s page if pay	ing by deposit	account)	
0.0				DO NOT U	SE	THIS SPACE	Ē				
To	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
T	IMOTHY N. TRO)P			1	90X))	Oc	tober 13, 200)4	
	Name of P	erson Signing		4/1/		Signature	7.011.6	3	Date		
		Тс		number of pages including co							

Il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015901 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, HARRY Q. PON and SHAWN C. SACKMAN, are joint inventors of WIRELESS DEVICE CONTENT INFORMATION THEFT PROTECTION SYSTEM, application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INTEL CORPORATION, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INTEL CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by INTEL CORPORATION for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to INTEL CORPORATION, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to INTEL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if INTEL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 015901 FRAME: 0789 And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to INTEL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS // day of October , 2004.

Name: HARRY Q. PON

EXECUTED THIS // day of October, 2004.

Name: SHAWN C. SACKMAN

TTL.1201US (P16091)

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

-2-